

Office of the Registrar Kazi Nazrul University

Nazrul Road, Kalla Bypass More, P.O. – Kalla(C. H.) Asansol – 713340, Dist. –Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal

Date: 12/03/2024

Ref. No-KNU/R/Notice/0410/24

NOTICE

This is to inform all concerned that the University has launched an Online mechanism for issuing **Migration Certificate** and **Provisional Certificate** in an efficient and hassle free manner.

Concerned candidates are requested to apply for Migration Certificate and Provisional Certificate following all prescribed instructions through below mentioned link.

Link for Migration / Provisional Certificate:

http://knupgadmission.aadija.biz/onlineservice/

Contact Information-

Migration Certificate-migration@knu.ac.in Provisional Certificate-coe.office6@knu.ac.in

All submitted online applications shall be processed by the competent authorities and progress of the submitted applications shall be intimated to the candidates at their registered email addresses.

Sd/-Registrar



- All Academic and Administrative Heads; KNU
- The Dean (Actg.), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Arts and Traditional Art Forms
- The Dean (Actg.), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, Technology and Vocation Studies
- The Principal/TIC(s) of all affiliated colleges under the aegis of Kazi Nazrul University
- All Faculty Members; KNU
- All Staff Members
- Secretary to the Vice Chancellor for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- Guard file

Ph. No.: - 0341-2270456, Fax: 0341-2250456, E-mail: registrar@knu.ac.in, Website: www.knu.ac.in